## 2024 Maple Lake - Lake Property Owners' Association **Annual Membership Drive**

Dear Maple Lake Property Owner:

The Maple Lake – Lake Property Owners' Association has been serving Maple Lake residents since 1974. While the Association organizes several social activities each year, including the May Membership Meeting, a 4th of July Boat Parade, and a Fall Social, even more important are the many programs the Board provides, benefitting both the Association members and the whole Lake:

- Annual Chemical Invasive Species Weed Control Annual Walleye Stocking 8100+ fingerlings
- PLM 25% Owner Weed Treatment Fee Rebate
- PLM 15% Owner Weed Treatment Fee Discount
- Ongoing Water Level and Quality Monitoring
- Annual Lake Property Owners Directory
- Comprehensive Website

- Lakeshore Erosion Control Programs
- Maintaining Channel No-Wake Buoys
- Portable Toilets at Boat Landing
- Channel Clearing Little and Middle Maple
- Mill Creek Maintenance MLIDWC

None of this would be possible without the ongoing efforts and financial support of MLLPOA members and community volunteers. It is imperative that, to ensure the ongoing success of the Association members continue to be involved. The Association Board of Directors encourages each lake property owner to become a member, and volunteer in whatever capacity they are able. Member involvement shapes the future of Maple Lake for us and our children and keeps us moving in the correct environmental direction.

Please note that, in keeping with rising costs, acknowledging that dues have not been increased for more than 20 years and reduced revenues from gambling activities and the Ice Fishing Derby, the Board voted to raise the annual dues to \$50. This amount is consistent with or lower than the dues charged by other comparable lake associations. Remember, because the MLLPOA is an IRS registered 501c3 charitable organization dues payments are considered contributions and are fully TAX DEDUCTABLE.

\*New for 2024: Online Payment available through a secure portal on the MLLPOA website.\*

Secure online payment: Go to maplelakepropertyowners.com Or return this sheet with a check payable to MLLPOA (check one):				
		payable to MLL ) Other >10		eck one):
Mail to: MLLPOA, PO Box 460, Maple Lake, MN 55358.				
Name(s)				
Lake Address				
City		State		Zip
Phone	Cell 1		Cell 2	
nail 1 Em		Email 2	nail 2	
Notes/Comments:				
Use section below if mailing address is different from lake address above:				
Mailing Address:				
City		State		Zip